No. _____

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Cedarhurst, the Joseph McCullough ancestral home, was constructed in South Greenville County in 1812; and

WHEREAS, Cedarhurst is now the oldest documented surviving brick building in Greenville County; and

WHEREAS, members of the McCullough family have been state senators and representatives, local judges, and Colonel James McCullough was a Civil War Officer; and

WHEREAS, the former plantation was a major economic engine in the 19th century including cotton and silk production; and

WHEREAS, at its meeting held on May 1, 2019, the Greenville County Historic Preservation Commission voted to recommend that Cedarhurst be added to the Greenville County Historic Register; and

WHEREAS, the Greenville County Historic Preservation Commission may commemorate this designation by affixing a plaque the structure noting its placement on the Greenville County Historic Register;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Greenville County Council hereby approves placing Cedarhurst on the Greenville County Historic Register.

ADOPTED	IN	REGULAR	MEETING	THIS	DAY OF	,
2019.						

ATTEST:

Regina McCaskill Clerk to Council Herman G. Kirven, Jr., Chairman Greenville County Council

Joseph M. Kernell County Administrator